CH \$515.00 302

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM593643

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Eagle Alternative Capital BDC, Inc. (f/k/a THL Credit, Inc.)		08/19/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IJL ADVERTISING LLC	
Street Address:	14471 Miramar Parkway, Suite 401	
City:	Miramar	
State/Country:	ry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	
Name:	It's Just Lunch International LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 74130 Country Club Drive, Suite 202	
City:	Palm Desert	
State/Country:	nte/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92260 92260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3023537	CHANGING THE WORLD, ONE DATE AT A TIME
Registration Number:	stration Number: 2175795 DATING FOR BUSY PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	2934935	DATING FOR BUSY PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2686079	FIRST DATES WILL NEVER BE THE SAME
Registration Number:	2666401	IJL
Registration Number:	3730862	IJL
Registration Number:	4524534	IJL PRIVATE SEARCH
Registration Number:	3479996	INTELLIGENT DATING
Registration Number:	1821901	IT'S JUST LUNCH!
Registration Number:	4524536	IT'S JUST LUNCH PRIVATE SEARCH
Registration Number:	3832294	IT'S ONLY LUNCH!
Registration Number:	3962270	IT'S SIMPLY LUNCH

TRADEMARK

900565717 REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0937

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3880675	MEET YOUR MATCH	
Registration Number:	4184491	PRIVATE SEARCH	
Registration Number:	4879622	THE SMARTER WAY TO DATE	
Registration Number:	2205403	THE TASTEFUL WAY TO MEET	
Registration Number:	3635287	THE GROWN-UP WAY TO DATE	
Registration Number:	3097573	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON DATING	
Registration Number:	2210852	YOU HAVE NOTHING TO LOSE EXCEPT YOUR SIN	
Registration Number:	2241575	YOUR PERSONAL LIFE IS OUR BUSINESS.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Whiteman Dacey/Jones Day

Address Line 1: 100 High Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-051003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Whiteman Dacey
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Whiteman Dacey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=1514125852_1_IJL - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED#page1.tif source=1514125852_1_IJL - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED#page2.tif source=1514125852_1_IJL - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0938

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS AGREEMENT dated as of August 19, 2020 (this "Release") is made by First Eagle Alternative Capital BDC, Inc. (f/k/a THL Credit, Inc.), as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") from IJL Advertising LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and It's Just Lunch International LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") to the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 005844, frame 0071, the Grantors granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Intellectual Property (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and all products and proceeds thereof, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and the IP Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property, (b) release its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NAI-1514113293v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0939 First Eagle Alternative Capital BDC, Inc. (f/k/a THL Credit, Inc.), as Agent

By:

Name: FWitcheller Handy

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Registered Trademarks & Trademark Applications

	MARK	OWNER	Frled	DATE	REGISTRATION	COUNTRY
				REGISTERED	Number	
1.	CHANGING THE WORLD ONE DATE AT A TIME	it's Just Lunch International ELC	October 7, 2004	December 6, 2005	3,023,537	United States
2.	DATING FOR BUSY PROFESSIONALS	it's Just Lunch International ELC	January 16, 1996	July 21, 1998	2,175,795 (Supplemental Register)	United States
3.	DATING FOR BUSY PROFESSIONALS	it's Just Lunch International ELC	February 23, 2004	March 22, 2005	2,934,935 (Principal Register)	United States
4.	FIRST DATES WILL NEVER BE THE SAME	it's Just Lunch International LLC	March 18, 2002	February 11, 2003	2,686,079	United States
5.	IJL .	it's Just Lunch International LLC	March 6, 2002	December 24, 2002	2,666,401	United States
6.	IJL Circle Logo	it's Just Lunch International, LLC	Apr. 23, 2009	December 29, 2009	3,730,862	United States
7.	UL PRIVATE SEARCH	it's Just Lunch International, LLC	March 19, 2013	May 6, 2014	4,524,534	United States
8.	INTELLIGENT DATING	It's Just Lunch International ELC	December 19, 2007	August 5, 2008	3,479,996	United States
9.	IT'S JUST LUNCH!	It's Just Lunch International LLC	May 25, 1993	February 15, 1994	1,821,901	United States
10.	IT'S JUST LUNCH PRIVATE SEARCH	it's Just Lunch International, LLC	March 19, 2013	May 6, 2014	4,524,536	United States
11.	IT'S ONLY LUNCH!	It's Just Lunch International LLC	May 21, 2007	August 10, 2010	3,832,294	United States
12.	IT'S SIMPLY LUNCH	it's Just Lunch International LLC	February 3, 2009	May 17, 2011	3,962,270	United States
13.	MEET YOUR MATCH	It's Just Lunch International LLC	March 9, 2009	November 23, 2010	3,880,675	United States
14.	PRIVATE SEARCH	it's Just Lunch International LLC	May 25, 2011	July 31, 2012	4,184,491	United States
15.	THE SMARTER WAY TO DATE	It's Just Lunch International LLC	October 27, 2014 Appl. No. 86/435,557	January 5, 2016	4,879,622	United States
16.	THE TASTEFUL WAY TO MEET	it's Just Lunch International LLC	September 2, 1997	November 24, 1998	2,205,403	United States
17.	THE GROWN-UP WAY TO DATE	It's Just Lunch International LLC	November 24, 2004	June 9, 2009	3,635,287	United States
18.	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON DATING	It's Just Lunch International ILC	December 16, 2004	May 30, 2006	3,097,573	United States
19.	YOU HAVE NOTHING TO LOSE EXCEPT YOUR SINGLE LIFE	it's Just Lunch International ILC	October 14, 1997	December 1 5, 1998	2,210,852	United States
20.	Your Personal Life Is our Business	it's Just Lunch International LLC	December 17, 1997	April 27, 1999	2,241,575	United States

NAI-1514113293v1

RECORDED: 08/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0941